\$40,00 1353

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TOKHEIM HOLDING B.V.		04/18/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRESSER, INC.	
Street Address:	15455 DALLAS PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1100	
City:	ADDISON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	ode: 75001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1353759	CARDSCAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)484-0185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2604844526

Email: RJKNUTH@RJKPC.COM
Correspondent Name: RANDALL J. KNUTH, P.C.
Address Line 1: 4921 DESOTO DRIVE

Address Line 4: FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46815

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randall J. Knuth
Signature:	/Randall J. Knuth/
Date:	04/20/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0910

900023381

source=CARDSCAN tokby to dresser#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0911

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS TOKHEIM HOLDING B.V. (the Assignor), a company of the Netherlands, having a place of business located at Industrieweg 5, 5531 AD BLADEL, The Netherlands, is the owner of the entire right, title, good will, and interest in and to the trademark:

CARDSCAN subject to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1353759, filed on February 15, 1984.

WHEREAS DRESSER, INC. (the Assignee), incorporated in the state of Texas, U.S.A., having a place of business located at 15455 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1100, Addison, Texas 75001, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, good will, and interest in and to said trademark:

NOW THEREFORE, in the consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the Assignee all the right, title, good will, and interest in and to the trademark and registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

Assigner authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as owner of all U.S. Registrations mentioned above, including any renewals thereof and to issue any pertaining registration to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, good will, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

By: Patrick BERTHON
Title: empowered by the Managing Director

Παγε 1 οφ 1

RECORDED: 04/20/2005